2021-09-08

LHBC Wednesday PHRF Series FINAL
Date: 09/08/21
Weather: Moderate Breeze from NNW building after 8pm to around 20-22 knots
Course: HS-LT-C-A-LT-HF
Distance: 6.54 nm
Start Time: 18:30:00
RC Crew: Andy Wilson handled from West wall of Black River mouth at Nav marker #6

<= Actual => <= Corrected => Corrected

Vessel Boat Rating Finish Time Elapse Adjust Finish Time Elapse Penalty Place Behind First
No Regrets O'Day 34 175 20:10:40 01:40:40 00:19:05 19:51:36 01:21:36 1 --
Part the Waves C&C 30 Il 171 20:19:18  01:49:18 00:18:38 20:00:40 01:30:40 2 00:09:04
Great Scot Bristol 28 205 20:23:47  01:53:47 00:22:21 20:01:26  01:31:26 3 00:09:51
Top Knot O'Day 28 208 20:29:50 01:59:50 00:22:40 20:07:10  01:37:10 4 00:15:34
Stowaways PY 23 259 DNF - 00:28:14 -- -- 5 DNF
Foghorn S210.3 130 DNS - 00:14:10 -- -- 6 DNS
10 Bucks Catalina 30 196 DNS -- 00:21:22 -- -- 7 DNS
Blustery Ranger 26 205 DNS - 00:22:21 -- -- 8 DNS
Freedom Freedom 25 238 DNS - 00:25:57 -- -- 9 DNS
Savage Lindenberg 26 181 DNS -- 00:19:44 -- -- 10 DNS

- 00:00:00 -- -- 00:00:00

Notes:

Fifth official race of the series. Sunset was 19:50 and the start was at 18:30 with all boats finishing after 20:00
All legs were pretty much single-tack runs with a little bit of over-standing to clear Mark A

While after the Lorain Light there were only three tacks, tacking out of the harbor introduced some variety
The wind came in significantly about 20:00

Most boats finished the race in about 2 hours — another excellent course selection

General Notes:
Fields in yellow highlight are tentative and require confirmation or perhaps any data at all
Without a PHRF certificate, JAM handicap is average Spin Number + 10



TIME
(CDT)

12:00 am
11:50 pm
11:40 pm
11:30 pm
11:20 pm
11:10 pm
11:00 pm
10:50 pm
10:40 pm
10:30 pm
10:20 pm
10:10 pm
10:00 pm
9:50 pm
9:40 pm
9:30 pm
9:20 pm
9:10 pm
9:00 pm
8:50 pm
8:40 pm
8:30 pm
8:20 pm
8:10 pm
8:00 pm
7:50 pm
7:40 pm
7:30 pm
7:20 pm
7:10 pm
7:00 pm
6:50 pm
6:40 pm
6:30 pm

WDIR
NwW
NNW
NW
NW
NW
NwW
NW
NW
WNW
NwW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW
WNW

2222222222%%

WSPD
kts

17
19
19
20
20
21
20
22
22
22
20
20
21
21
19
20
22
19
22
21
21
19
21
19
20
18
17
18
18
19
18
12
10

GST
kts

24
24
22
23
23
25
25
24
24
26
25
24
23
25
23
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
20
21
22
15
12
10

2021-09-08

O©CoOo~NOOOG P, WDN -

—_
o

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OOoOo



