LHBC Wednesday PHRF Series

FINAL

Date: 09/08/21

Weather: Moderate Breeze from NNW building after 8pm to around 20-22 knots

Course: HS-LT-C-A-LT-HF
Distance: 6.54 nm
Start Time: 18:30:00

RC Crew: Andy Wilson handled from West wall of Black River mouth at Nav marker #6

			<= Actual =>		<= Corrected =>				Corrected	
Vessel	Boat	Rating	Finish Time	Elapse	Adjust	Finish Time	Elapse	Penalty	Place	Behind First
No Regrets	O'Day 34	175	20:10:40	01:40:40	00:19:05	19:51:36	01:21:36		1	
Part the Waves	S C&C 30 II	171	20:19:18	01:49:18	00:18:38	20:00:40	01:30:40		2	00:09:04
Great Scot	Bristol 28	205	20:23:47	01:53:47	00:22:21	20:01:26	01:31:26		3	00:09:51
Top Knot	O'Day 28	208	20:29:50	01:59:50	00:22:40	20:07:10	01:37:10		4	00:15:34
Stowaways	PY 23	259	DNF		00:28:14				5	DNF
Foghorn	S2 10.3	130	DNS		00:14:10				6	DNS
10 Bucks	Catalina 30	196	DNS		00:21:22				7	DNS
Blustery	Ranger 26	205	DNS		00:22:21				8	DNS
Freedom	Freedom 25	238	DNS		00:25:57				9	DNS
Savage	Lindenberg 26	181	DNS		00:19:44				10	DNS
					00:00:00					00:00:00

Notes:

Fifth official race of the series. Sunset was 19:50 and the start was at 18:30 with all boats finishing after 20:00

All legs were pretty much single-tack runs with a little bit of over-standing to clear Mark A

While after the Lorain Light there were only three tacks, tacking out of the harbor introduced some variety

The wind came in significantly about 20:00

Most boats finished the race in about 2 hours – another excellent course selection

General Notes:

Fields in yellow highlight are tentative and require confirmation or perhaps any data at all Without a PHRF certificate, JAM handicap is average Spin Number + 10

TIME (CDT)	WDIR	WSPD kts	GST kts
12:00 am	NW	17	24
11:50 pm	NNW	19	24
11:40 pm	NW	19	22
11:30 pm	NW	20	23
11:20 pm	NW	20	23
11:10 pm	NW	21	25
11:00 pm	NW	20	25
10:50 pm	NW	22	24
10:40 pm	WNW	22	24
10:30 pm	NW	22	26
10:20 pm	WNW	20	25
10:10 pm	WNW	20	24
10:00 pm	WNW	21	23
9:50 pm	WNW	21	25
9:40 pm	WNW	19	23
9:30 pm	WNW	20	25
9:20 pm	WNW	22	24
9:10 pm	WNW	19	24
9:00 pm	WNW	22	24
8:50 pm	WNW	21	23
8:40 pm	WNW	21	23
8:30 pm	WNW	19	23
8:20 pm	WNW	21	23
8:10 pm	WNW	19	22
8:00 pm	W	20	22
7:50 pm	W	18	22
7:40 pm	W	17	22
7:30 pm	W	18	22
7:20 pm	W	18	20
7:10 pm	W	19	21
7:00 pm	W	18	22
6:50 pm	W	12	15
6:40 pm	W	10	12
6:30 pm	W	7	10

1	0
2	0
3	0
4	0
5	0
6 7	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
0	0